SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 230 by Senator Morris

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "and 513(B)(3),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "22:512(9.1)" to "22:512(1.1), (9.1),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 8, delete "and 513(B)(3),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 9, change "22:512(9.1)" to "22:512(1.1), (9.1),"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 and on page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert
- 11 in lieu thereof the following:

 12
 "(1.1) "Affiliated Business(es)" means a company or business in the same

 13
 corporate system by virtue of common ownership, control, operation and

 14
 management.

 15
 * * *

16(9.1) "Full-time Employee" shall mean an individual with an17employment or independent contractor relationship with an agency producer18in which the individual provides full-time availability to the agency producer19with whom the relationship exists and whose employment or contract20relationship is exclusive to the agency producer and the agency producer's21affiliated businesses."

- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 23 On page 2, line 7, change "producer" to "producer <u>licensed for the line of title</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>that</u>" to "<u>from which</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 2, delete line 13 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 28 "coordinate the entity's business activities."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 30 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 23 in their entirety.
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 On page 2, line 28, after "line" add "of title"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 34 On page 3, line 1, change "<u>like</u>" to "<u>such as</u>"